Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Petent and Trademerk Office
	PATENT	
To the Ho	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	e of Conveying Party(ies): riel DALLMANS	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
		Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munchen GERMANY
Additional n	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No	
	ire of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ⊠ No
	lication number(s) or patent number(s): his document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No(s). 11/222,112	B. Patent No(s).
		tional numbers attached?
5. Nam	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
YOU	stomer No.: 00466 UNG & THOMPSON cond Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	ington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	one: 703-521-2297 c: 703-685-0573	deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Sta	tement and signature.	
To is a	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoir a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Y&T December 1, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0031

December 1, 2005

Date

Benoît Castel

Name of Person Signing

<u>⊿o-mo</u>v-Zuub 11:43

SIEMES OT IPS ALS

**400**54205

## <u>ASSIGNWENT</u>

WHEREAS,		······································
	Gabriel DAALMANS	
hereafter refer	red to as "applicant(s)", have FOR DETECTION OF THE	e invented certain new and useful improvements in GRADIENT OF A MAGNETIC FIELD, AND A METHOD
FOR PRODU	ction of the <u>apparate</u>	
(a)	for which an application for	a United States patent was filed on
	september 9, 2005	Application No. <u>41/222,194</u>
(b)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on
	/ T 4 5	اا المدر معد الاعتمار مدالا
	REAS, <u>Siemens Aktiengese</u>	
whose addres	ss is <u>Wittelsbacherplanz Z. i</u>	80333 Munchen, Germany
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", "	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	me,	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
ИОМ	THEREFORE, in consider	pt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
and valuable	e consideration, the recei	hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
applicant(s),	by these presents, doles)	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and
full and exc	lusive again to the said made	ch may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sule
interest in ar	nd to any and all palents with	hoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
use and bei	loor, and for the use and be	as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
for Which sa	id patents may be granted, had this assignment and sal	e not been made.
applicant(s)	nag this assignment and car 	s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
opposition of the second of th	to issue said United States	natents to said assignee(5).
racemarks	to lastic said offices offices	Beer Barbara
Date <u>27</u>	<u>W 2085</u>	(signature) Gabriol DAALMAR!8
Date		(signature)
wed Date <u>24</u>		(signature) Serge Scherermann (signature)  (signature)
264 Dete <u>-24</u>	11. 2008 E	(signature)
Date		(cigneture)

**PATENT REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0032** 

**RECORDED: 12/01/2005** 

COPY FOR DEPOSIT A SIGNATURE BUILD ASES

4004 of 205

	<u> </u>	The state of the s
WHEREAS,		
·	Gabriel DAALIIIANS	·
	Caracter Dr C to to the	
	<u> </u>	
hereoffer refe	rred to as "applicant(s)". Its	ave invented certain new and usaful improvements in
ADDARATUS	FOR DETECTION OF TH	ie gradient of a wagnetic field, and a riethod
	ction of the appara	
(a)		or a United States patent was illed on
(2)	SEPTEMBER 9, 2005	, Application No. 11/222-122
<i>a.</i> )		or a United States patent was executed on
(d)	for which an application is	or a critical dialess parerie was successful.
1 11 98 8 100		الله المعالية المعالي
	REAS, <u>Siemens Aktienge</u>	•
		2.80335 Munchen, Germany
		, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa		The second section of the section
		eration of the sum of Yen Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	e consideration, the reco	eipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s),	by these presents, do(es)	hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
		vention in the United States and the entire right, title and
		tich may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
use and behi	oof, and for the use and b	ehoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which sai	d patents may be granted	, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	n <mark>ad this assignment a</mark> nd sa	·
ilqqA	cant(s) hereby authorize	ı(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents নাট
		patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>"                                    </u>	<u> 12005,</u>	(signofure) Gabriel DAALIKALIS
Date		(o.g., 0.225.0)
Date		(signature)
4 Date <u>-24</u>	11. 2005,	Serge Scherermann (signature)
	z, 10 , <u>, η (*~</u>	(signature)v
Wildelfe Total	4. 2000	(signature)
Date	1	(A.S. 1997-19)
	<u> </u>	(Applied Lands 18.27)

**PATENT REEL: 017085 FRAME: 0033**